



APPLICATION FOR ROSE CITY LIONS' SCHOLARSHIP

1. Name in Full:
Permanent mailing address:
Birth Date: D.L#
Telephone #: What grades did you attend Rose City School
2. Date of graduation from High School:
 Grade point upon completion of seven (7) semesters of high school (please include a copy of your transcript)
4. What was your score on the ACT or SAT?:
 5. What college do you plan to attend? A. Have you been accepted? B. If yes what is your student number?
6. What is your occupational or professional goal?
7. Extra curricular activities and employment:
8. Community Service work:
9. If you have any other interests or involvements, you desire to call to the committee's attention, please list on the reverse side.
 10. Essay – 150 typed words on one of the following topics: a. Citizenship (What does it mean to you?) b. Community service/volunteerism (What responsibility do you have toward the community?) c. Community spirit (You are a product of your community, how has this helped you?)

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE POSTMARKED BY MARCH 31, 2022

RETURN TO: Rose City Lions Club Scholarship Committee PO Box 195 Rose City, MI 48654



Criteria for the Rose City Lions Club Award

- 1. Applicant must be a resident of the original (1966) Rose City School attendance area and graduating in the year of application. In other words, applicant MUST have attended Rose City School at some time during his / her schooling.
- 2. The applicant's record of academics and course of study for the entire high school tenure will be considered.
- 3. Extra curricular activities and employment, as well as community services will be considered.
- 4. Written application must be submitted by the stated time.
- 5. Applicant must be accepted into an accredited college, university or technical school.
- 6. Applicants will be chosen through a combination of information on the application and an interview with the awards committee.
- 7. A check in the amount of the award will be issued to the recipient and the institution upon proof of acceptance. If extenuating circumstances arise, the awards committee will determine how payment shall be made.
- 8. If the recipient does not attend college/university in the Fall term, an alternate will be chosen from the current year's applicants.
- 9. The recipient must complete the first year of requirements (or 24 credit hours) set forth at the school this scholarship is issued to. If that is not the case, the person is expected to return the full amount of the award money to the Rose City Lions Scholarship Committee.
- 10. Final determination of awards and control of funds in the responsibility of the awards committee.

Student's Signature

Student ID number

Parent / Guardian Signature

School of Choice